
ADOPTED this 2nd day of April, 2024

Funding Source: No new funds
 Award ID:

 CFDA Listing:

1.  That the FY2023-2024 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
2.  That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

Description: 
The following amendment closes 19 grants, $10.2M in total. Total savings equals less than 
$3.2K. These funds may offset contributions to future grants. 

Granting Agency: Fund 327 Project Closures
Grant Name:

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

FY2023-2024 Grants Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, 

NOW THEREFORE,

ORDINANCE #

BOARD MEETING DATE: April 2, 2024

BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
Grant Projects Ordinance



DHT Grants Curriculum
DWI Court 2022
DWI Taskforce Grant FY2021
DWI Taskforce Grant FY2022
FINRA Investor Grant
Flowstate Community Arts Initiative
FY22 Camp & Wild Envirothon
Guthrie Project - Streambank Restoration
JAG 2021 - GCC
Jail & Prison Reentry Grant
Lake Julian Festival of Lights
Methodist Home for Children
NCEM State Centric Model
SLNC CARES Mini-Grant for Devices
START Expansion
Tropical Storm Fred BMP
VAYA ARPA Child and Family
VAYA ARPA Child and Family - FY23

By:

(7,916)$                  (7,916)$                     

(420,605)$              

(20,400)$                
(5,000)$                  (5,000)$                     

(420,605)$                 
(263,694)$                 

(20,400)$                   
(10,000)$                   

(126,500)$                 
(24,500)$                   

(6,454,213)$           

(1,385,760)$           
(7,000)$                  

(10,000)$                
(126,500)$              

(24,500)$                
(439,884)$              

(75,236)$                (75,236)$                   

Expenditures

(439,884)$                 

Account Description Revenues

(5,000)$                     

DHT Grant Writing Assistance (18,000)$                   (18,000)$                
(15,000)$                   
(86,775)$                   

(15,000)$                
(86,775)$                

(6,454,213)$              

(1,385,760)$              
(7,000)$                     

(263,694)$              

Clerk to the Board

ATTEST:

TOTAL (10,203,518)$            

Chairman of the Board

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR
THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:

(10,203,518)$         

(5,000)$                  

(30,000)$                (30,000)$                   

(808,035)$              (808,035)$                 

Exhibit A: Increase (Decrease)


