O	RD	IN	ΔΙ	VC.	F	#



BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

Grant Projects Ordinance

BOARD MEETING DATE: April 2, 2024

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2023-2024 Grants Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget,

NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY2023-2024 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of April, 2024

Granting Agency:	Fund 327 Project Closures
Grant Name:	

Description:

The following amendment closes 19 grants, \$10.2M in total. Total savings equals less than \$3.2K. These funds may offset contributions to future grants.

Funding Source: No new funds

Award ID: CFDA Listing:

Exhibit A:		Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description		Revenues		Expenditures	
DHT Grant Writing Assistance	\$	(18,000)	\$	(18,000)	
DHT Grants Curriculum	\$	(15,000)	\$	(15,000)	
DWI Court 2022	\$	(86,775)	\$	(86,775)	
DWI Taskforce Grant FY2021	\$	(420,605)	\$	(420,605)	
DWI Taskforce Grant FY2022	\$	(263,694)	\$	(263,694)	
FINRA Investor Grant	\$	(5,000)	\$	(5,000)	
Flowstate Community Arts Initiative	\$	(20,400)	\$	(20,400)	
FY22 Camp & Wild Envirothon	\$	(10,000)	\$	(10,000)	
Guthrie Project - Streambank Restoration	\$	(126,500)	\$	(126,500)	
JAG 2021 - GCC	\$	(24,500)	\$	(24,500)	
Jail & Prison Reentry Grant	\$	(439,884)	\$	(439,884)	
Lake Julian Festival of Lights	\$	(5,000)	\$	(5,000)	
Methodist Home for Children	\$	(6,454,213)	\$	(6,454,213)	
NCEM State Centric Model	\$	(808,035)	\$	(808,035)	
SLNC CARES Mini-Grant for Devices	\$	(7,000)	\$	(7,000)	
START Expansion	\$	(1,385,760)	\$	(1,385,760)	
Tropical Storm Fred BMP	\$	(7,916)	\$	(7,916)	
VAYA ARPA Child and Family	\$	(75,236)	\$	(75,236)	
VAYA ARPA Child and Family - FY23	\$	(30,000)	\$	(30,000)	
TOTA	AL \$	(10,203,518)	\$	(10,203,518)	

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
	By:
Clerk to the Board	Chairman of the Board